
** ntu dftdttd+*3ffims
-'l

St TNDTAN RAr roN LrD.
lA uovr. or lnqta trnterpnse-Mlnl Katna,

"CIN-U74899DL1999GOI101707" E-mall: info@irctc.corn Website : www.irctc.com

202 4 IIRCT C /VA}[DE BIIARAT/IVIARCIV2 O 6 33 -3 4

M/s Brandavan Food Products.
D-187 Okhla Phase 1,
New Delhi-20
brandavanfoodproducts@gmail.com
Contact No.9971101248

30.03.2024

Sub: Award of tcmporary liccnsc -cum- commcnccmcnt of On-board Catering Scrviccs
in train no.20633-34, TVC-KGQ Vandc Bharat Exp .

llcf: Limitcd E-Tender no. 2L}4IIRCTC/VANDE BIIAIIAT/MARCII/20633-34 opcncd on
27.03.2024.

With rcfcrcncc to thc subjcct mentioned abovc, it has bccn docidcd 1o award you the
tcmporary licensc lor provision of on-board catcring Services in above mcntioncd Lrain @
Couccssion fcc mcntioncd below, in addition to 15% license fee plus applicable taxes
doductablc fi'om running catering bill for a period of 03 months or or finalization &
commcncement of long term lcnders whichevcr is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to
tolms and conditions cnshrincd in thc tender documcnt, which shall form part of the licensc.'l'hc abovo awarcl of tcmporary liconse is subjeot to thc tcrms and conditions of tcnclcr
dooumcnt and Govcrnmcnt of India dircctive to conlain Covid.

A)ln vicw of the abovc you arc requircd to subrnit the Conccssion fec within five (05)
working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days bcfore datc of commencement of
opclation whichovcr is latcr. Lctter of acccptancc is to be subrnittcd within lrivc (05)
working days of issuancc of LOA or as adviscd in LOA along with security deposit to be
subrnitted in corpolate olfice as dctailed below:-

Concession fee : Rs. 4210010001-
GST@18% : Rs 7,56,0001-
Total = Rs. 49,56,0001- (to be paid at IRCTC/SZ)
Security deposit :Rs. 419516001- (10% of the contract value to be

submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank details provided herein)

llank accounl details of II{C'I'C/CO is as undcr:-
Account Name Indian Itailway Catering & I'ourisrn

Corporation Ltd.
Account Number 0007050021 69
Account Type Current
Bank Narnc ICICI Bank
Branch Connaught Place Delhi

IFSC Code rcrc0000007
** Cheques will not 6e aqbfoted

t-trfr qE ffita qrqtf,q : llar rfi, €z*r Erqq, *-t48, Ernnrtrr cri, d ffi-tto oot qrrnv
{rd

lVyt{tmss
Regd. & Corp. office : llth Floor, StatesmanHouse, B-l4S,Barattamb4Road, New Delhi-ll0 Oof fel;[ rufi-U IJ-:4;-l-nZnZsS



202 4 IIRC'IC/VANDE BIIARAT/MAIICH/20633-34 30.03.2024

Quotcd CIi plus applicable GST as per terms and condition of license to be submitted at
I{C'I'C/ SZ. Bank account details of IRCTC/ SZ is as under:-

Account Namc lnclian I{ailway Calcring &'l'ourisrn Corporation Ltd.
Account Nurrbcr 000403 1 0002843

Account'l'ypc Currcnt
lJank Namc I'IDFC Bank
Branch Annasalai Branch
IFSC Codc HDFC0000004

**Cheques Will not be accepted

I'here is no provision for delayed payment and failure to pay as per schedule shall be treated
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoice will be issued after receipt of payment along with GST number and billing address
provided for the same.

Ii) You are required to start the provision of catering services as pcr advice of IRCTC/SZ.

C) First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as date of commencement
of Onboard Catering Services.

D) You are required to submit the list of proposed pickup locations for meal (B/F, lunch &
dinncr) along with its addrcsses for approval of II{CTC. The same should be submitted as
indicated in the enclosed format for acceptance letter.

E) If you fail to accept the offer of award of License or fails to remit license fee, within the
stipulated time as advised by IRCTC, action will be taken as per terms & Conditions of
tcndcr.

I') Supply/sale of Itailneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no. 2.11,2.12 & 2.13
of Scope of Work of the tender condition on MRP.

G) Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.18 of tender document has to be ensured.

II) IRCTC approved, Packed branded RTE items like poha, Upma, Veg meal, Combo meal
etc. with FSSAI license and MRP, with best before date has to made available in train in
addition to Cooked Food.

D Strict compliance of guidelines issued by Government of India, MHA and this office for
COVD-19, in this regard, should be followed and any violation thereof shall invoke
penalty which may extend upto termination of contract.

.l) Award of liccnsc is subjccl to thc linal outcomc of WPs lilcd in dilfcrcnt Iligh Court.



2024 ITIR'C' I C/VANDE I}IIAITAT/MARCII/2 0633 -3 4 30.03.2024

K) 'l'hc tcrms & Condition oI'l'ondcr documcnt is an inlcgral part of this lcttcr of Award.

'fhis issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the rcceipt of this letter,

(SatindciKumar)
Manager/Proc

For GGM/Proc.

Encl:- Tender Document

Copv:-

- GGN/V SZ - to provide date of commencement as per present train schedule.
- GGMA{CS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/IUCS - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM/Fin - for kind information and necessary action please.
- Central Control - for kind information and necessary action please.
- AGM-IT - for kind information and necessary action please.



2024 IIIICT CNANDE BHARAT/MARCII/2 0633-34

X'ormat for acceptance of award of temporary license
(To be given on company/firm's letter head)

Group Gcncral Managcr/SZ
IRCTC/ SZ

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement
in train no.20633-34, TVC-KGQ Vande Bharat Exp.
Ref: Your office letter no. }L}4ilRCTCA/ANDE
30.03.2024.

30.03.2024

of On-board Catering Services

BIIARAT/}IARCIV2O633-34 dt.

Wilh reference to above, I/we hereby convey my/our acceptance of the terms and conditions
of the temporary license.

Security deposit as per clause 2.5 of General conditions of license- section oneTO BE PAID
AT COITPOITATE OFFICE:-

'l'rain no. Security
deposit

'I'otal Bank Details I)ernand draft/Bankers
chcque/R'I'GS/NIIFI' No./Bank
Guarantcc

Conccssion fee as per clause no. 2.6 of General conditions of license- section one TO BE
PAID AT SZ.
'l'rain

no.
Concession
Fee

GST
@,t8%

'I'o1al Bank
Details

I)cmand drall/Ilankcrs
cheq uc/R'l'GSA.JIlli'l' No.

Iiurther, details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains are as
undcr:-

Train no. Scrvice Dctails of meal
supply unit along
with addrcss

Name of
contact person
of the meal
supply unit

Phone no. of
contact
pGrson

20633-34
Dctails to bc submitlccl as pcr Annoxure-"C" PAI{'I'-II.

IITCTC or its authorized person or nominated agency is free to inspect the above premises as

and when required.

IlWc^ amlare ready to commence services in the above train as per advisc of IRCTC.

Signature:
M/s
Namc of authorizcd
pcrson,
Datc
Placc

T

Y)

Scal of thc liccnscc


